NMSU Boards

Student Fee Review Board

Name of person completing this report: Mathew Madrid

E-mail of person completing this report: asnmsup@nmsu.edu

Official Name: Student Fee Review Board

Board website (if applicable):

Authoring Body or Official: Chancellor

Board Reports to: Chancellor

Scope of Impact: Campus

Type of Board: Standing

Purpose: The purpose of the Student Fee Review Board (SFRB) is to improve communication between the Board of Regents and the Student Body on issues involving fees (except tuition). The board shall be used as a means of providing an avenue of student input to the administration on the collection and uses of required student fees.

Authority (e.g. advisory to; decision-making; etc): Advisory to the Chancellor; Recommendation-making body

Name and e-mail of Chair or Co-Chairs for FY21: Mathew Madrid, Chair; asnmsup@nmsu.edu; 575-646-4415

Tiffany Flores, Vice Chair; asnmsuvp@nmsu.edu; 575-646-4415

Name and e-mail of Chair or Co-Chairs for FY22: Mathew Madrid, Chair; asnmsup@nmsu.edu; 575-646-4415

Ethan Ortiz-Ulibarri, Vice Chair; asnmsuvp@nmsu.edu; 575-646-4415

REPORTING PERIOD: FY20/21 (July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021) Membership: Provide name and title of each member: Mathew Madrid, ASNMSU President

Tiffany Flores, ASNMSU Vice President

Jonathan Ortiz, Graduate Student Council President

Laura Leammle, ASNMSU Pro Tempore

Kyla Navarro, Student-At-Large

Julia Parra, Faculty Senate Chair

Renay Scott, Vice President of Student Success and Enrollment Management

Sherry Kollmann, Associate Vice Provost for Digital Learning Initiatives

Kimberly Rumford, Chief Budget Officer (ex-officio)

Was the requirement for the number of meetings met? Yes

Major Accomplishments: Official recommendation, as passed by the Board of Regents included no request for required fee increases while meeting minimum wage increases and also including over \$180,000 in one-time adjustments to various units to support project requests.